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STATEMENT REGARDING
SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTzuCT NO.344

SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

1. NAMES OF CURRENTBOARDOF TRUSTEES:

Peter Katt, Steve Champoux, Ben Katt, Clark Fosler, Kathy Betts

NAMES OF CURRENT ATTORNEY, ACCOUNTANT, MLINICIPAL ADVISOR,
AND UNDERWRITER:
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Fullenkamp Jobeun Johnson & Beller, LLP
Lutz & Company, PC
Bluestem Capital Partners
First Nalional Capital Markets

$9,230,844.50
$2,000,000.00
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3. PRINCIPAL INDEBTEDNESS AS OF JI.]NE 30.2024

4. CURRENT LEVY 2024/25 (per $100 of actual valuation):

Warrants:
Bonds:

Bond Fund
General Fund

$-0-
$190,636.57

$0.0
$0.900000

Plcase retum to:
Fullenkamp Jobeun et al.. LLP

Attn.: Larr,' A. Jobeun
I 1440 W. Cenrer Road

Omahe NE 68144
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DATED: This ]{day of September, 2024.


